## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

### Dated Shillong, the 25th August, 2017.

NO.SW(S)112/2009/468- In exercise of Rule 4 (3) of the Meghalaya State Commission for Protection of Child Rights Rule, 2013 and in continuation of this Department's Notification NO.SW(S)112/2009/448, dt.27.7.2017 , the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the following persons as members of the State Commission for Protection of Child Rights, Meghalaya with immediate effect.

The term of the members shall be co-terminus with the term of the Chairperson i.e. for 3(three) years with effect from 1.3.2017.

The Role and Responsibilities of the members of the Commission have been defined in the Meghalaya State Commission for Protection of Child Rights Rules, 2013.

#### Name of the Members:

1. Dr. Phervision Nongtdu.

- Member.

2. Smti.Jennyfer Joan Kylla.

- Member.

3. Smti. Sume B. Sangma.

- Member.

4. Smti. Anse Wane W. Momin.

- Member.

#### Sd/-

Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya I/c Social Welfare Department

Memo. No. SW(S)112/2009/468-A, Dated Shillong, the 25th August, 2017. Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya for kind information of the Governor.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister In-charge, Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Chairperson, National Commission for Protection of Child Rights, 5th Floor, Chanderlok Building, 36, Janpath, New Delhi 110 001.
- 6. Smti. Meena Kharkongor, Chairperson, State Commission for Protection of Child Rights, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 7 The Senior Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 9. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department/Political Department/Finance (A.F) Departments.
- 11. All Deputy Commissioners for information.
- 12. All Commissioner of Divisions for information.
- 13. Cabinet Affairs Department for information. This has a reference to I/D. Endorsement No.88/2017, dt. 25.8.2017.
- 14. Members concerned for information. A copy of the Meghalaya State Commission for Protection of Child Rights Rules, 2013 is enclosed.
- 15. Guard File.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Social Welfare Department